PNM EXHIBIT HEM-1

Consisting of 2 pages

HENRY E. MONROY EDUCATIONAL AND PROFESSIONAL SUMMARY

Name:	Henry E. Monroy
Address:	PNM Resources Inc. 414 Silver SW Albuquerque, NM 87102
Position:	Director, Cost of Service and Corporate Budget
Education:	Bachelor of Accountancy, New Mexico State University, 2001 Certified Public Accountant in the State of New Mexico, December 2012
Employment:	Employed by Public Service Company of New Mexico since 2003. Positions held within the Company include:
	Director, Cost of Service and Corporate Budget Director, Utility Accounting Manager, Cost of Service Senior Manager, Derivative Accounting Manager, Energy Analysis and Accounting Project Manager Senior Accountant

Testimony Filed:

- In the Matter of the Application of Public Service Company of New Mexico for Revision of its Retail Electric Rates pursuant to Advice Notice No. 352. – NMPRC – Case No. 08-00273-UT, filed September 22, 2008.
- In the Matter of Texas-New Mexico Power Company's Request for Approval of an Advance Metering System (AMS) Deployment and AMS Surcharge. – PUCT – Docket No. 38036, filed May, 2010.
- In the Matter of the Application of Public Service Company of New Mexico for the Abandonment and Decertification of the Generating Station in Las Vegas, New Mexico, NMPRC Case No. 10-00264-UT, filed August 30, 2010.

- Initial Filing of PNM to Revise Sheets in its OATT, Coordination Tariff, and GFAs Reflecting Implementation of Transmission Formula Rate FERC Docket Nos. ER13-685-000, ER13-687-000 and ER13-690-000, filed December 2012.
- In the Matter of Public Service Company of New Mexico's Renewable Energy Portfolio Procurement Plan for 2013 and Proposed 2014 Rider Rate Under Rate Rider No. 36. – NMPRC – Case No. 13-00183-UT, filed June 1, 2013.
- In the Matter of the Application of Public Service Company of New Mexico for Continued use of Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Adjustment Clause. – NMPRC – Case No. 13-00187-UT, filed May 28, 2013.